

Case No. 2303385/2020

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr P Gaspar

Respondent: Robert Gastro Limited

Heard at: London South (By CVP)

On: 16 November 2021

Before: Employment Judge Self

Appearances

For the Claimant: In Person

For the Respondent: No Attendance and No Response Entered

JUDGMENT

- 1. The Claim of Unfair Dismissal is dismissed upon withdrawal.
- 2. It is declared that the Claim for unlawful deduction of wages is well founded and the Respondent shall pay to the Claimant the net sum of **£2,923.08**.
- 3. It is declared that the Claim for breach of contract is well founded and the Respondent shall pay to the Claimant the net sum of:
 - a) £1,107.72 in respect of unpaid holiday pay;
 - b) £461.54 in respect of notice pay.
- 4. The total net sum payable under this Judgment is £4,492.34.

Employment Judge Self

16 November 2021